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                                                                                 Wednesday 20th December 2023 

Dear Parents/Carers, 

As we break up for Christmas, I am writing to remind you of the change of term dates 

at Leopold Primary School for this academic year. A text message was sent out in 

October and it was added to the website at the same time, however, I want to ensure 

all parents have read and noted the changes. 

Below is a list of school term dates for your calendars: 

Term ends: Wednesday 20th December 2024 

Spring term 2024 

Term starts: Thursday 4th January 2024 

Half term: Monday 12th February - Friday 16th February 2024 

Term finishes: Thursday 28th March 2024 

INSET Day (No children) Monday 15th April 2024 

 

Summer term 2024 

Term starts: Tuesday 16th April 2024 

There will be no school on Thursday 2nd May 2024 as both school sites will be used 
as a polling station for the GLA Elections. 

Bank Holiday: Monday 6th May 2024 

Half Term: Monday 27th May 2024 – Friday 31st May 2024 

INSET Day (No children) Monday 3rd June 2024  

Term starts: Tuesday 4th June 2024 

Term finishes:  Tuesday 23rd July 2024 

 
Thank you for all your support and Merry Christmas. 
 
Yours Sincerely, 
 
Miss Mollett 
Executive Headteacher 
on Behalf of Leopold Primary  
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